





## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Transfers & postings of Medical Officers.

Ref. No.

No. DHSJ/ES-3/256 dated 26.04.2023 from Directorate of Health Services, Jammu.

## Government Order No. 362 JK(HME) of 2023 Dated:28-04-2023

In the interest of administration and patient care, the following transfers/postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of the doctor with designation	Present place of posting	New Place of posting
1.	Dr. Sunil Raina (MD Pathology) Medical Officer		CHC Marh
2.	Dr. Shashi Prabha, Medical Officer	CHC Katra	CHC Kot Bhalwal
3.	Dr. Shehnaz Chowdhary, Medical Officer	PHC Purmandal	Epidemic Office, Jammu
4.	Dr. Jaweriyah Khanam, Medical Officer	PHC Nud	PHC Majalta
5.	Dr. Mudassar Arif (MS Orthopedics) Medical Officer	Trauma Hospital Mahanpur	CHC Katra
6.	Dr. Auqib Najam Medical Officer	NTPHC Chanderkote	EH Banihal
7.	Dr. Mukesh Sharma (MS Surgery) Medical Officer	CHC Katra	CHC Mendhar
8.	Dr. Safia Akhtar, Medical Officer	AH Ghagwal	UHC Nanak Nagar, Jammu
9.	Dr. Nidhi Priya, Medical Officer	NTPHC Garkhal	SDH Akhnoor
10.	Dr. Neeti Behl (MD Dermatology) Medical Officer	CHC Marh	Govt. Hospital Gandh Nagar Jammu.
11.	Dr. Arti Devi, (MS Ophthalmology) Medical Officer	CHC Nowshera	DH Reasi

Myde

M

Sumi

Jemy

12.	D	r. Salma Kouser Beigh edical Officer	DH Kishtwar	DTC, Kishtwar
13.	D		DTC, Kishtwar	DH Kishtwar
14.	D	r. Saroj Balla, Jedical Officer	NTPHC Bari Khad	UHC Roop Nagar
15	D	r. Tariq Mehmood, ledical Officer	UHC Roop Nagar	NTPHC Bari khad
16	D	r. Mridulla Singh, Jedical Officer	Epidemic Office, Jammu	School Health Scheme, Jammu
17	. D	r. Naveed Ahmed Qureshi MS Surgery) Jedical Officer	CHC Mendhar	CHC Mandi
18	. D	or. Aishwarya Sharma MD Pediatrics) Medical Officer	Trauma Hospital Mahanpur	CHC Basohli
19	. D	or. Qooyum Hussain, Medical Officer	CHC Ramgarh	DH Samba
20	. [	Or. Geetu Dutta, Medical Officer	UHC Bhau Fort	NTPHC Kaka Dabuz
21	. [	or. Aruba Nazir, Medical Officer	DH Poonch	AH Chowki Choura
22	2. [	or. Bhawna Raina, Medical Officer	PHC Mera-Mandrain	PHC Bhagwati Nagar, Jammu
23	3. [	Or. Satinder Kumar (MS Ophthalmology) Medical Officer	DH Poonch	CHC R. S Pura
24	4. I	Dr. Sunil Bhagat, Medical Officer	CHC Billawar	Police Hospital, Jammu on standard terms and conditions of deputation.
2	5.	Dr. Rakesh Kumar Dogra, Medical Officer	NTPHC Plassi	CHC Kot-Bhalwal
2	6.	Dr. Rachna Bhagat, Medical Officer	NTPHC Ransoo	Govt. Hospital Sarwal, Jammu
2	7.	Dr. Shamim Akhter, Medical Officer	CHC Khour	PHC Purmandal
2	8.	Dr. Rajni Bala, Medical Officer	PHC Basantgarh	GMC, Udhampur on standard terms and conditions of deputation.
2	29.	Dr. Nancy Paudwal (DGO), Medical Officer	MGH Kathua	Govt. Rajiv Gandhi Hospital Gangyal, Jammu
3	30.	Dr. Sophia Jan, Medical Officer	Police Hospital, Jamn	ammu
	31.	Dr. Naheem Akhter, Medical Officer	Iammu	nd AH Chowki Choura
	32.	Dr.Anjum Saheen Mirza, Medical Officer	Police Hospital, Jamr	nu PHC Raya
		I .	1	

(S) mil

Sung

	Or.Ajay Krishan Pandita, Medical Officer	AH Chowki Choura	Police Hospital, Jammu on standard terms and conditions of deputation.
	Dr. Shazia Maqbool Zargar, Medical Officer	PHC Raya	Govt. Rajiv Gandhi Hospital Gangyal, Jammu
35.	Dr. Syed Mahapara Batool, Medical Officer	PHC Bhadu	Police Hospital Jammu on standard terms and conditions of deputation.
36.	Dr. Kiran Bala, Medical Officer	NTPHC Basantpur	PHC Bhadu oal,SDH Chadoora, Budgam
37.	Dr. Gowhar Ahmad Bhat, Medical Officer	Bandipora	DH Ganderbal
38.	Medical Officer	PHC, Waqoora NTPHC Kud	AH Vijaypur
39.	Medical Officer	AH Vijaypur	NTPHC Kud
40.	Dr. Hardeep Singh, (MS ENT) Medical Officer		SDH Akhnoor
41.	- Ol d	PHC Pouni	SDH AKRIROOI

All doctors shall be deemed to have been relieved from their present place of posting.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

## (Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department Dated: 28.04.2023

No. HD-Gaz0Gen/416/2023-02 (E- 7178189)

Copy to the:-

1. Director General of Police, J&K.

2. Director General, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K.

3. Labour Commissioner, J&K.

- 4. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. Principal, Government Medical College, Udhampur.

6. Managing Director, JKMSCL.

7. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.

8. Director, Health Services, Jammu.

9. Concerned doctors for compliance.

10. Private Secy. to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Dept.

11. I/C Website, Health and Medical Education Department.

12. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Mohammad Iqbal Lone

Under Secretary to the Government

Health & Medical Education Department